04-26-11;11:02AM,

2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591
www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

;304-763-4591

o
AL
.-p:;:
To; Chuck Bowiman From: Linda C. Freeman Q
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division, Building #16
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Fax:  304-558-3970 Pages: 23

Phone: 304-558-2157

Date:  4-26-2011

Re: Monongah (Cein) Portals

ccC: Flle .

£l Urgent C For Review

O Please Comment

O Please Reply  [J Please Recycle

® Comments:

Buyer: CB-23

RFQ. NO. DEP15361
Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2011
Bid Opening Time:  1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimnile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contain Information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
Ifthe reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited, If you have recelved this commuriication in emor, please iImmediately notify
us by telephone and ratum the original message to us at the above address via the LS. Postal Service, Thank you,

#

1/ 23



04-26-11;11:02AM;

State of West Virginia
Department of Adminlstration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Strest East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

*709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
12400 RITTER DR

|DANIELS WV 25832

304-763-4573

Request for
Quotation

;304-763-4591

DEP1536

# 2/ 23

QHUCK BOWMAN
04-

558-2157

601

CHARLESTON,
25304

4 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
‘%|DEPARTMENT OF
. |OFFICE OF AML&R

57TH STREET SE
WV
304-926-0499

, 'TE_BMQPFEALE- TarriiLin

04/1372011

BID OPENING DATE:

04/2672010
AN

Kkkhxhhthhhdhehd ki x AT
ADDENDUM ISSUED FQR THE
10 DISTRIBUTE THE |PRE-E
RESULTING FROM THH
da/ze/2011.

HID OPENING I

AT 1:30 PM.

WhEREkET Xk F

****4** NG

00k JB

' 1
RECLAMATION:
*xxxxx THIS IS TH#EJ ENEW

DENDUM NO. 1 **%

MONONGAH (CAIN)
ID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A
MANDATCRY PRE-~BID MEETING HELD ON

ATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/26/11

OTHER CHANGES ¥

€62-73

e e e ook o ke e ok oK ok K

- PORTALS PROJECT

o ke ok e ok e e ok kok Aok ok ke

RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

CF RFQ

DEPL153

61l *%ddk* TOTAL:

SIANATURE

—

\ \ e k L

TELEPHONE

np?&iq57suwm

ATE

o2 2oy

FEIN

ﬂTLE\/{-CZ _ P(_‘e&; !e\_‘_

56.062774b~Doy

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



04 26 11511 02AM;

— %709052150 306-7635-4573
{ ASPEN CORPORATION
| 2400 RITTER DR

2| DANIELS Wv 25832

State of West Virginia RSQU?S: for == NUMBER -
Department of Administration uotation

Purchasing Division ' DEP15561
2019 Washington Street East ’
Post Offlce Box 50130 .

Charlestan, WV 26308-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
06~558-215K7

; 304-763-4591

# 3/ 23

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLS&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304 306-926-0699

DATEPRINTEDS:

HMS OF:SALE'

02/24/203 1

BID CPENING DATE:

06/26/2011 BID OPENING TIMWE D1:30FM

0001

JB 962~73
1

RECLAMATION:| RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

THE WEST VIRBGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FQOR THE
RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS
THE "MONONGAH CCA[IN) PORTALS"™ PROJECT [LOCATED NEAR
MONONGAH, WEIST VIRGINIA, (MARION CQ.).

A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE [SHALL BE HELD ON
05/29/11 @ 10:00 [AM. [|ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE .
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THI|S MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH
MANDATORY PRE-BID| SHALIL RESULT IN DXSQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. NO| ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE
BIDDER. ALSD, PREBIDS| WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT
TRAVEL OVER [DIFFICULT [TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT
WEATHER. )

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
POTENTIAL BIDDERS! TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE

PRE-BID. FAJILURE TO PROVIDE YODUR COMPANY AND
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE [SHEET WILL RESULT
IN DISQUALIFICATION OFf THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT
ACCEPT ANY OTHER [DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE.
THE BIDDER I|S RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING| THEY HAVE
COMPLETED THE INFORMAT|IION REQUIRED ON {THE ATTENDANCE
SHEET. THE [PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR| A BIDDER'S
FAILURE TO COMPLE[TE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN

OFFICIAL DOCUMENT| VERIFYING ATTENDANCE| AT THE MANDATORY

" BEE AEVENGE BIDEROR,TERMS:AND CONDTHONS ;.

Edie]

TELEPHO{:];F _7 3-’ ‘/ .5_ 7 3 DATE ﬁ[_ % - /

TLE\J\C&L

Casidack | 95Ol 3:2 ol = O ! ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS [N SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



04-26-11;1

1:02AM;

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2012 Washington Street Eas
Post Office Box 50130+
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

1 304-763-4591

Request for =

Quotation

t

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHARLESTON,
25304

A046-K5R-2157
%709052150 304-765~45873%
ASPEN CORPQRATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR DEPARTMENT OF '
OFFICE OF AMLER
DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE

Wv
304-926-0499

HDATERRINTED:

02/24/2011

# 4/ 23
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T BE
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A COD
PUBL
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E 21-
IC IM

SAME

EST T

MILES| TO STOP SIGN.
NOT CROS|S BRIDGE) [ON BOOTHS CREEK [ROAD (CR 58)
LD HAUL.ROAD ON THE R|IGHT.
N--BOO[THS CREEK AND BOOTH CREEK ROAD.

DOR THAT SUBMITS A EI

ID FAX NUMBER.

ALL PDTENTIAL BIDDERS |[ARE REQUESTED TOQ| ARRIVE FRIOR TO
THE STARTING TIME; FOR [THE PRE-~BID.

DISHMISSAL OF TH
WILL BE PERMIT

BUT DURING ANY
DT BE PERMITTED

RTH TO FAIRMONT,
0 US250 WEST AND
ON DRIVE ON LEFT
.3 MILES TO OLD

ERSECTION. TURN

NS MAY BE OBTAIN

ST., SE, CHARLE
PAYMENT OF $15.0
MADE BY CHECK OR
ED.

i1D-5 PROVIDES TH
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HAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE

BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE
E TECHNICAL
TED TO SIGN IN.

TO SIGN THE

MONONGAH ROAD
TO OLD MONONGAH ROAD AND TRAVEL

STAY STRAIGHT

ED FROM WVDEP,
STON,

0 NON-REFUNDABLE

AT: ANY SOLICI-
UCTION CONTRACT
D FOR THE WORK
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SEEREVERSEBIDEFORTERMIAND:GONDIHIN

THE TECHNICAL
SUBSEQUENT PART

TAKE US 251
TRAVEL 1.75
FOLLOW MARY

RIGHT ON CR 56

THE SITE

Wy 25304,

MONEY ORDER.

TELEPHONE

DATE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




04-26-11:11:02AM;

State of West Virglnia

Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130 [ '
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-5588-2157
®709052150 304-763-6573

ASPEN CORPORATIDN
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 2B832

Department of Administration Quotation
2019 Washington Street East

:304- 763 4591 # 5/ 23
st REQINUMBER e i i AL

DEP15361l 3

Hequest 1or

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

02/24/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

AFFIDAVIT MUST BE

NOTICE TO PROCEED:

PROCEED.

NOTICE TO THE VEN

HEREIN.

THE HIGHER OF THE

ARBITRATION: ANY

REQUIRED BY [STATE

WITH THE BIDl. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
SIGNED AND SUBMITTED| WITH THE BID
AS EVIDENCE [0OF THE VENDOR®'S COMPLIANCE} WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST
VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE [SIGNED DRUG-
FREE WORKPLACCE AFFIDAVIIT WITH THE BID {SHALL RESULT
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.

WITHIN 365 CIALENDAR DAlYS AFTER THE NOTIICE TO PROCEED
IS RECEIVED.| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFLED, THE FULLY
EXECUTED PUR[CHASE] ORDER NILL BE CONSIDERED NQTICE TO

CANCELLATION: THE DPIRECTOR OF PURCHAS|ING RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS ClONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
OR IF THE MATERIALS {OR WORKMANSHIP
SUPPLIED ARE| OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR| DO NOT CONFORM
WITH THE SPEICIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT

WAGE RATES: [THE CIONTRALCTOR OR SUBCONTRAACTOR SHALL PAY

U.S.| DEPARTMENT OF LWABOR MINIMUM WAGE
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY|, PURSUANT

TO WEST VIRGINIA [CODE {21-5A, ET,SEQ.
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES| APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)

REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
INTEREST FOR| PAYMENTS [DUE C(EXCEPT FOR |ANY INTEREST
LAWY, CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT

DR IN ANY AMERICAN INS[TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
PERTAINING TIO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY| DELETED.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
A CERTLFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

TH[IS CONTRACT 1S T{0 BE PERFORMED

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABCVE

WHEN BESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED ‘VENDOH'



04=26-11:11:02AM;

State of Wast Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Strest East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

%®709052150 3064-763-48B73
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400° RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Request tor e a | 7 V]
Quotation

:304-763-4591

DEP15361

# 6/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN
A04-558-2157

e A HES S G ORHE S PONDENCE AT TR NN O s

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

| DEPARTMENT OF

| OFFICE OF AML&R

| 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

306~926-0499

REIGHT.TaRY

BID OPENING DATE,

02/24/2011 .

06/26/2011

QPENING TIME 01:350PM

i

ALL OF THE ITEMS
DF THIS CONTRACT:

CHECK|ED BELOW WILL BE

A REQUIREMENT

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL

OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURA
ISSUANCE OF [CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWIS
THE BID DOCUMENTS|, THE| MINIMUM AMOUNT

L FURNISH PROOF
NCE PRIOR TO

E SPECIFIED IN
DF INSURANCE

COVERAGE REQUIRED

(XX) BONDS:

MATERIAL BOND FOR|- 1004
BONDS MAY BE| PROV|IDED
IRREVOCABLE ILETTER OF
SOLVENT SURE[TY COMPANY)|
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL
IN LIEVU OF A BOND| WILL

IS $250,000.

¢ ) BUILDER|S RISK INSURANCE!:
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK ~ ALL R|ISK INSURANCE IN
AN AMOUNT EQUAL T|0 100 OF THE AMOUNT

FIVE| PERCENT (5%) OF THE
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE| STATE OF WEST V[IRGINTA,SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.
BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURNIISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/
OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

IN THE FORM OF A
CREDIT,
AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE

A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
ONLY BE ALLOWED

SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL
OF THE CONTRACT.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF

THE SUCCESSFUL

CERTIFIED CHECK,

DR BOND [FURNISHED BY A

FOR PROJECTS

UNDER $100,0[0
ACCEPTABLE IN
BOND, OR LAB[D

() MAINTENA
BOND COVERING
OF THE SUCCE[S

REV. 11/00
3636 636 36 36 636 36 96 %6 1%

AML CONTRACTO
(EXPIRATION D

0. [PERSONAL OR BUSINESS
LIEN OF [THE 5% BID BOND,
R AND MATERIAL BOND.

NCE
THE
SFUL

BOND:| A TWO (2) YEAR
ROOF|ING SYSTEM WILL
VENDQR.

CHECKS ARE NOT
PERFORMANCE

MAINTENANCE
BE A REQUIREMENT

9 56 % 26108 I 56 26 3|3 I IE I 36 36 6 36 36 96 I€ I 36 36 3 K

R INFORMAITION FORM OMB #1
ATE:

01/3[1/72013) IS ATTAC

SEEREVERSESIOEEORTERNMSAND GONDITIONS

e T T EEEELELTE L]

029~0119
HED. YOU MUST

TELEPHONG

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




04-26-11:11:02AM;

State of West Virginia »
Department of Administration
Purchasing Divislon

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

X709052150 304~-763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Quotation

Hequest 10r Iz

CHUCK BOWMAN

A046-8558-215K7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

60) 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

306-926-04639

ATRPRINTED

02/24/2011

B0 OPENING DATE:

06/26/2011

COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL
EVALUATION TO DETERMIN
CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU

BO0-643-9748 DR WWW.AV
3 % 9E DE 96 36 9 6 58 58 36 2636 D € HE S 26 D ¥ 2

CONTRAC

" WEST VIRGINIA STATE €O

. PERSONS DESIRING [TO PE

STATE MUST B LICENSED
LTICENSING BOWARD I|S EMP
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS
MADE BY CONTIACTING THE
CAPITOL COMPLEX, FUILD
WV 25305, PHl. 304/~-558-

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CO
PROSPECTIVE [BIDDER TO
NUMBER ON THEIR BlID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE:

CONTRACTORS [NAME:

L

CONTRACTORS |LICENSE #:

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
COPY OF THEIR CONITRACT
A PURCHASE ORDER/[CONTR

APP

& REGULATIONIS, AND THE

FORM TO OBTAIN

E YOUR ELIGIBILI
REQUIREMENT UND
029-0119 IS NOT

CAN CONTACT THE

S.0SMRE. GOV

6 2 36 36 98 96 % D& D 2E 2, X ;XN

TORS LICENSE

DE 21-11-2 REQUI
RFORM CONTRACTIN
. THE WEST VIRG
OWERED TO ISSUE

FOR A CONTRACTD
WEST VIRGINIA D
ING 3, ROOM 319,
7890,

DE 21-11-11 REQU
INCLUDE THE CONT

....ﬂSPeA..Ct

WILlL BE REQUIRED
ORS LICENSE PRIOD
ACT .

LICABLE LAW

E CODE, PURCHASI
INFORMATION PRO

THE WEST VIRGINIAFSTAT

AN AVS DATA

TY AS AN AML

ER 30 CFR 874.16.
ATTACHED TO THE
AVS DOFFICE AT

3 36 36 76 56 9 3 96 96 D6 D626 ;K K K WA

RES THAT ALL

& WORK IN THIS
INXA CONTRACTORS
THE CONTRACTORS
RS LICENSE MAY BE
IVISION OF LABOR,
CHARLESTON,

IRES ANY
RACTORS LICENSE

Pomi.on. ..
Doolks?

ERE U I S )

TO FURNISH A.
R TO ISSUANCE OF

NG DIVISION RULES
VIDED IN THE

SIGNATURE

_s,s,ﬁa;awﬁaara:sxuﬁ:ﬁqamima;-'.Awﬁ:@bﬂiﬁﬁmmﬂ:

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN -

' ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ,, INGERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENPOR'



04-26-11:11:02AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 8/ 123

State of West Virginla RequeSt_ for mrmmm
Department of Administration  Quotation

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Stroet East

Post Office Box 50130 =
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 . CHUCK BOWMAN
Z06~-RE8-2157
%x709052150 304-763~4873

ASPEN CORPORATION

2] ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION~ —
2400 RITTER DR

| DEPARTMENT OF

] OFFICE OF AML&R

| 601 57TH STREET SE

1 CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

TR
02/26/2011 ] .
BID OPENING DATE: 06/26/2011 : BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

R

"REQUEST FOR| QUOTATION!" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING
DIVISION IS [THE S[OLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS
PROCUREMENT .

ANY INFORMAT|ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT[ION MANUALS, OR
ANY OTHER SOURCE,l VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFIORMAT{ION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS

DESCRIBED IN| THE ABOVE| PARAGRAPH IS VOIID AND OF NO
EFFECT.

(1) NOTICE T|C PROCEED: ' '
THE CONSTRUCTIQN WORK SPECIFIED| HEREIN IS TO BE
COMPLETED WITHIN.|365 CIALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
NOTICE TO PRIOCEED| IS RECEIVED. IN THE| EVENT THAT A :
PRE~CONSTRUCTION {CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHALIL BE [THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
PRE~-CONSTRUC|TION [CONFERENCE.

. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACT|OR ARE SUBUECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF| THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARIANTEE| CUSTIOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, BDTH AS TQ THE MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP,| SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF [FINAL PAYMENT BY
THE CONTRACTOR BE{ CONS|[IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE |0F THE ACCEPTANCE
OF THE WORK.| NEITHER |THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING MITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.
(B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIIN THE PROJECT T THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT {THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE| OF THE WORK.

W E— .
TSEFREVERGEBIDE FORTEAVS AN CONDIHONS .
TELEPHONE

TTLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




04-26-11:11:02AM;
Purchasing Division

_ASPEN CCRPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

State of West Virginia Request for prmmronmmEERms
Department of Administration  Quotation

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 256305-0130

x7090521540 305-763-4573

1 304-763-4591 # 9/ 23

DEP15361 i

NG~RH8~2167

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
60) 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

02/26/2011
E

BID OPENING DATE!:

ANY FAILURES| DUE
CONTRACTOR IN ANY| OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE

GUARANTEE PERIOD
AT ITS EXPENSE.
(C) | THE

(1) [THIS

TO TERMINATE|.

(4) IT SHALL BE
VENDOR TO:

MATERIALS TO| AND

Al L WORK

PROJECT.,

CONSTRUED AS] BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE| PERFORMANCE TIM
ALLOTTED FQR] WORK| UNDER THE CONTRACT. .
(D) | GUARANTEE]S CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE| TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

CONTAINED HEREIN.

(3) TERMINATION:

IN PART IN WRITING BY |[THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,
WITHOQUT PREJUDICE| TO ANY OTHER RIGHT COR REMEDY IT MAY .
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS [GIVEN NOT LESS
THAN THIRTY [CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY,
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT

(A) | OBTA|IN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS:
PERMITS FOR |ALL T|RANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND

(B) | OBTAIIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB| PERMITS.

(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPAREDR FOR THE
RECLAMATION [OF THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS"™

PLANS & SPECS ARE| INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE
AND ALL PROV|IISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE
MADE PROPERL)YY A PIART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF

TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
SHALL| BE CORRECTED BY| THE CONTRACTOR

ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NQOT BE

CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR

THE RESPONSIBILITY OFf THE SUCCESSFUL

FROM [THE JDB SITE.

UNDER| THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN

SR REVERSE S| OR T EANSAND GONDITIONS::

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE _ DAT)

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



04-26-11;11:02AM; 1 304-763-4591

# 10/ 23
State of West Vlrginia Request fOI‘ e A MO MB BT vrrieons 11y TP AR
Department of Administraton  Quotation
Purchasing Division DEF153el _ 5
2019 Washington Street East | ey ‘
Post Office Box 50130
Charlaston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558~2157
709052150 304~763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0699

DANIELS Wv 25832

ARG DAINTED
02/24/2011 )
- BID OPENING DATE!: 0a/26/2011 BIND OPENING TIME 01:30PM

&

DR

FRE]

............

16 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
(6> PAYMENT|S AND COMPLETICGN:
THE |CONTRACTOR| SHALL FURNISH T0 DEP AN

APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF
VALUES AS HEREIN [BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED
JIN THE SPECIFICAT|IONS [SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS

OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE| DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TOQ
THE CONTRACTOR BE| MADE| WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF
APPLICATION [FOR PIAYMENT.

(7) APPLICATION [FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:

THE [CONTRIACTOR| MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT
FOR PARTIAL [PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK
COMPLETED AT/ THE |[TIME [OF ‘' THE SUBMITTAL|. THE AMOUNT OF
PAYMENT WILL| BE DETERMINED FROM THE AC[TUAL QUANTITY OF
WORK COMPLETED IF| BASED UPON UNIXT MEASURES OR THE
PERCENT COMPILETED| IF BASED UPON A LUMP| SUNM.

BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
ok BANKRUPTICY PROTECTIION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS
lcoNTRACT NULL AND| voID, AND TERMINATE [SUCH CONTRACT
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.
REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE F|OR USE OF [DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORJIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW
NO CONTRIACTOR| MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR
A STATE [CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL
PRODUCTS| MADE| IN THE UNITED STATES|. AS USED IN
THIS CONTRACT],

A. VYSTATE CONTRACT PROJECT™ MEANS! ANY ERECTION OR

B REVERSESIDE FORTERMS AND: CONDITIONS:
YELEPHONE ;

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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SIEATY State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

x709062150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

—_—

25832

Request for =

Quotation

DEPIR361

e DD s S gld.lg@gh[]g;lﬂa[m [TE R TN

CHUCK BOWMAN
20 6~-Bh8=-21587

B R

Wv
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLE&R
601 B7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON,

304-926-0499

THE

WRITING,
PRODUCTS|  IF:

A,

CONSTRUCTIION OF,

STRUCTURE|,

INCLURDING,

OR ANY ADDITION TO,
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY

BUT NOT

ALTERATION
BUILDING OR

LIMITED TO, ROADS

OR H[IGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING

OR CDOLING OR
EQUIPMENT|, OR
SUCH; PROJECTS,
STATE DF MEST

"STEEL PRODUCTS™
SHAPED, DRAWN,

MEANS PRODUCT]S ROLLED,
EXTRUDED,

FORGED,

VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER
THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR
PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE

VIRGINIA FOR WHIICH BIDS WERE
SOLTCITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6,

2001.

FORMED,
CAST,

FABRIICATED OR.OQTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR

PROCESSED| BY A
SUCHl OPERATIONS,
HEAR{TH, BASIC
BESSEMER

OXYGEN,

COMBINATION OF

TWO OR MORE OF

FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN

ELECTRIC
OR OTHER STEEL MAKING

FURNACE ,
PROCESS.

WUNITED SITATES™ MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF
AMER|ICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY,

CONTINENTAL

OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIISDICTION OF THE

UNITED STAATES.

DIRECTOR
AUTHORIZE

THE (COST

OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN
THE USE OF FORE|IGN STEEL

FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT

EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE

TOTAL CONTRACT,

COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS

GREA|TER.
COST

THE

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION,
IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL
DELIVVERED| TO THE PROJECT DR,

DIRECITOR OF THE PURCHASING

THE
PRODUCT AS

DIVISION

L -AEEREYE RS SIDERDR TEAMSANRCONDIONS:

[STGNATURE

TELEFHONE

VATR

TITLE

FEMN

ADORESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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%70

5052150

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

2012 Washington Street East
-Post Office Box 50130
Charlaston, WV 25305-0130

:304-763-4591
State of West f\nrginaaI Flgqu?stt for T RONOMEERE
Department of Administration uotation
Purchasing Division DEP15%6

CHUCK BOWMAN
-00hR-2157

# 12/ 23

3064-763-64573

| DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&ER

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, Wv
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

306-926-0D499

EPRINTED

02/264/2011

BID OPENING DATE!

06/26/2011

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PH

s

3.

NOT

A CONTRACTOR
OF THIS
PURSUANT

DETERMINES THAIT SPECIFIED STEE|L MATERIALS ARE

PRODU|CED IN THE UNITED STATTES IN SUFFICIENT
QUANTITY

AVAI|LABLE

OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT
TO MEET

REASONABLY
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

WHO UISES STEEL PRODUCITS IN VIOLATION
SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO [CIVIL PENALTIES
TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.

+

REV. 10/01/0]1
EXHIBIT 7

. DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,  GLASS &
PROJECTS

STEEL

EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, REPAIR,

IN THE CASE

STEEL ARE REQUIRE
GLASS,
IN ADDITION,

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,
THE PRODUCT

FOREIGN MADE| ALUMINUM,

TO BE UNREAS[DONABLE.
20% OR MORE

PRODUCTS TO

GLASS OR STEEL,

IN PUBLIC WORKS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WESIT VIRGINIA CODE 5~19-1 ET.,SEQ.,
RECONSTRUCTION,
IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF .
PUBLIC WORKS|, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN $50,000 AND,
OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN $50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF

; THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM
OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES
ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIIPMENT PURCHASED
FOR USE AT THE SIITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF
UNLESS THE COST OF
IS LE|SS THAN $50,000 OR LE[SS THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF STIEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE
ACCEPTED ONL)Y IF [THE Cl0ST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IF THE| DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,
BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED

EEREVEASE SIDE FORTERMFANE CONDITIONS: irie ey

IN A

GLASS OR STEEL

"SUBSTANTIAL

BIGNATURE

TELEPHONE.

DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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GREAT P State of West Virginia Hequest_ 1or EmmaE
. &\ Department of Administration  Quotation

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

;304-763-4591 # 13/ 23

s PARE

11

Post Office Box 50130 .
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-2157

*®709052150 304-763-6573

ASPEN CORPORATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR .

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 506-926-0499

DANIELS Wy 25832

02/26/2011 i} I
BIDBPENNG DATE 1672672011 OPENING T

i

LABOR SURPLU|S AREA"™, AS DEFINED BY THE| UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF ILABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE'SUPPLIED
ONLY IF DOMESTIC [PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN| MADE PRODUCTS.

IF, PRIOR TO| THE AWARD| OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, {THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE [EXISTS A BID FOR| LIKE FOREIGN
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER
THAN THE LOWEST B(ID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUICTS, THE SPENDING
OFFICE MAY REQUES{T, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN| THE |LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS
AlLL. VENDORS MUST [INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
SUPPLYING FOREIGN, ALUMEINUM, GLASS OR S[TEEL.

REV. 5/88
EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR IISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT [OF - CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA.

THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER| AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY |FTHE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN (ISSUING
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE| AGENCIES:

(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL| PART|IIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR| THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND
LIST SHALL BIE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE
PURCHASING DIIVISION. (THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO
SEND A COPY [OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS [ISSUED.

(2) THE BUYEER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL
INTERESTED PARTIE|S AND, IF NECESSARY, [EXTEND THE BID

SEEREVERSE BIDE FORTERMSAND CONDIHONS

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
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Department of Administration  Quotation
Purchasing Division :
2012 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 26305-0130

709052150 304-763-4575
ASPEN CORPORALION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS Wv 25832

State of West Virginia Request for pmzmme

1 304-763-4291

# 14/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN
ANa-B58-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEFARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-04699

DATEPRINTE

| 02/24/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

04/26/2011

SIG

OPENING DATE[. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN |(14) .DAYS PRI
OPENING DATE|.

(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY
BIDDERS AND {SUBMITTED [TO THE STATE

THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT
ORIGINAL BIDDING [DOCUMENT SHALL ALS
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT|. THE ONLY EXCEPT
ADDENDUM THAT IS [ISSUED FOR THE SOL

CHANGING A B[XD OPENING TIME AND/OR
REV. 11/96
EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITI

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE
PROPOSAL, PLIANS AND/OR| SPECIFICATIO

ADDENDUM NO.|'S:

No. 1 ..M Kelce el

NO-Z---.--.-
No.an--.-.-o

N_oiﬁ.‘l..t‘l

ND.S.I......

ADDENDUM(S) |AND HrVE MADE THE NECESSAR
N

BE RECEIVED BY THE

OR {TO THE BID

ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL
PURCHASING DIVISION

APPLY TQ THE
0 APPLY TO AN
TON| MAY BE FOR AN
E PURPOSE OF
DATE .

ON ND.: .DEP15361...

FOLLOWING CHECKED
Y REVISIONS TO MY

N, ETC.

EEREVERSE BIDEFORIEAMSAND cONDITIONS:

N Ny

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

®709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req u est for |

Quotation

2018 Washington Strest East
Post Office Box 50130

306~763-4573

CHUCK BOWMAN

304~-5658-~2157

| DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF .
OFFICE OF AML&R

25832 601 B57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499
02/26/2011

BID OPENING DATE!

I UNDERSTAND
ADDENDUMCS)

SN

® 8 8 4 A A A s oA
Y

BUILDING 15
2019 WASHIN
CHARLESITON,

THE BID SHOULD C
THE ENVELOPE| OR

SEALED BID

THAT
MAY B

VENDOR MUST |CLEAR
REPRESENTATION MA

LS BB IR N N 4

PURCHASIING DIVISION

GTON S|TREET, EAST
Wy 25305-0130

ONTAIN THIS INFORMATI
THE BID MAY NOT BE CD

SONNE|L IS NOT BINDING|.
D IN WRITING AND ADDED TQO THE

AN Dgﬁ%&iﬁi)ADDENDUM
N

-1 NN .
oo /??ST,O&ZO.CC?QQC’@MCOMPANY

FATLURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE
E CAUSE FOR REJECTION

OF BIDS.

LY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL

DE OR| ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY
ORAL DISCUSS|ION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S
AND ANY STATE PER
INFORMATION |[ISSUE
SPECIFICATIONS BY

REPRESENTATIVES
ONLY THE

IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

il 2R, patE
REV. 11/96
NOT[ICE
A SIGNED BID| MUST| BE SUBMITTED ToO:
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINXSTRATION

N ON THE FACE OF
N[STDERED:

VERBE:

HIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
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¥709052)50

- Purchasing Division

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

25832

State of West Virginta
Department of Adminlstration

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 253050130

304~

1304-763-4591 # 16/ 23
Request for & RO
Quotation DEP15361, 14
mwﬁﬂmmmﬁgﬂ&mmmﬂmmmm R
CHUCK BOWMAN
04a-558~-2157

T63-4573

9 DEPA
OFFI
601
CHAR
25

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

RTMENT OF
CE OF AML&R
57TH STREET SE
LESTON, WV
304

304-926-0499

3

NTED.

02

}

2011

BID OPENING DATE:

IPLEASE PRINT
CONCERNING THIS @

BUYER:

REQ. NO.:
BID OFPENING

BID OPENING

PLEASE PROVIDE A
TO CONTACT YOU RE

REMIT~TO ADDRESS

* v & & F 8 AL s 4 ad

®¥XXAX THIS

VENDOR SHOULD SUB

L 2 I )

IS T

CB-23
DEP15361
04/26/2011
1:30 PM

FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT
GARDING YOUR BID:

MIT WITH THEIR BID THE

UDTE 3

aa s s bl a0 v e e rrar e

HE END OF RFQ DEP15{3

_______ \3. QLf- A3\ Y4 5T/

TO BE| USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:
_______ 2400 Riter| Dive,. ..
| Deniels (V25830 .
YPE NAME OF PERSON TO| CONTACT

452}?4é~ F e o

LR L

IS NECESSARY

WY W m e M A A S R e

CURRENT

61 *xxxxx TOTAL:

..............................................................

BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T BB AN GONOI NS e

......

bl
SIGNATURE

\

\

TELEPHONE

Syig- 734573

OATE

6"%-—92:7//

e l/‘l"&’d— P s ?Je .fFEIN $SOba

& be—190/

ADDRESS CHANGES TC BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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Monongah (Cain) Portals

DEP 15361
Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION

Address: 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and
supporting documantation regarding unit prices when the unit price
appears to be unreasonable,

1 304-763-4591

# 17/ 23

15

NO DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
S e f?’?.aﬁg“-ﬁ%gm s R Ciem
1.0 . 1] LS Mobilization and Demob:hzatmn (leltcd lo 10% of Total Bid) LS g 103 000.00
2,0 1] LS Construction Layout {Limited to 5% of Total Bid) LS 3 18,200.00
3.0 I| LS Quality Control (Limired to 3% of Total Bid) LS $ 16,000.00
4.0 1{ LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) LS $ 30.000.00
4.1 250 TN Gravel Road Rehabilition 3 2350 | % 5,875.00
42 200 TN Access Road Stone $ 340018 6.800.00
50 2,300 LF Silt Fence Sediment Control $ 40018 9,200.00
5.1 1,700f LF Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control $ 40018 6.800.00
5.2 2| EA Stone Construction Entrance 5 1,025.00 | § 2,050.00
6.0 2.5| AC Revepgetation 3 2,200.00 | § 5,500.00
7.0 230] LF 8' Riprap Channel "A" (with PVC Liner) 5 5200 | % 11,960.00
7.1 15¢] LF 8' Riprap Channel "B" 3 34001 8 5,100,00
7.2 210| LFE &' Riprap Channel "C" 3 26001 8 5,460.00
7.3 120{ LF 6' Grass Lined Channel 3 3.00 8% 960.00
7.4 60 LF 30" HDPE Culvert kS 184.00 | & 11,040.00
7.5 1| EA Channel Crossing b 986.00 | $ 986.00
7.6 3| EA Splash Pad $ 250.00 | § 750.00
8.1 1| LS | .- Collapsed Bridge Removal LS b3 16,080.00
8.2 1,000] TN Shot Rock Embankment $ 3125 | 8 31,250.00
8.3 ~1j LS Random Backfill (Booth Creek Re-Channel) LS $ 6.432.00
B4 135] LF Stream Bank Protoction $ 4700 | & 6.345.00
3.5 1| L8 Re-grade Aroa/Soil Cover LS 3 16,600.00-
2.1 2| EA ‘Wot/Modified Mine Seal 3 6,20000 1 § 12,400.00
9.2 60| LF- Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe 3 - 19.00 | § 1,140.00
9.3 2} EA 51" x 66" Bate Gate/Mine Seal 3 11,025.00 | ¥ 22,050.00
9.4 30| . EA Soda Ash Briquettez {50 ib bag) 3 2800|% 840.00
1.1 1001 LF 4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35) 3 6200 % 6,200.00
11.2 20| LF Underdrain Conveyanse Pipe (12" PVC SDR 33) $ 2001 % 440,00
12.0 400 TN Asphalt Pavement Wearing Coarse $ 212,00 | § 34,800.00
14.1 1,100 LF Pilot Holes 3 55.00 | ¥ 60,500.00
14.2 1.00] LF 12-inch Diameter Mine Drains $ 200.00 | § 220,000.00
14.3 420 LF Horizonal Boring Convayance Pipe 3 2000198 §,400.00
i5.1 2500 LF Drlling Vertical Injection Holes 3 16.50 | $ 41,250.00
16.1 9,200 CY Surface Injection Grouting 5 91.00 | § 837,200.00
ey TOTAL P o
Qe A 2
= $ 1,611,608.00
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16

OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete thiz form for your AML contracting officer o request an eligibility evaluatlon from the
Office of Surface Mining fo determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement
applics to comtractors and their sub-conteactors and is found under OSM’s regulations at 30 CFR §74.36.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: &ﬁgﬁa ( ;@2@ Hn  Tox Payer ID No.: 5.5:0@ 2 7 lle-00/
Address: QYD p Kither L v(e_.

City: . Daniels State: (s~ Zip Code: q?,&ﬁzg_l’hone S T3 Y4 ST73
Fax No.: 30w 763-4/59/. E-mail address (L ns @ 4 pen 2P0/ Con

Part B: Lepal Structure

(Vﬁ:orporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship () Partnersﬁip ( YLLC
( ) Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Seleot only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

L R() pnie. Ldicine . have the express anthority to certify that:

(print name}

1. I 2~ _Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) ffom AVS is
accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do pot complete Part D.

2. Part of the information on the attached Enmy OFT from AVS is missing or mcorrect
and must be updated, If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
- AVS to this forne.” Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign

and date below and complete Part D.

3. Our business currently has no mformanon in AVS. Ifyou select this option, you must
provide all information required in Pa?)_sgn and date below and complete Part D,

H - 24e-20// | U\ — Vice. P/éﬁ}/(nj’"
Date Signature . Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in
AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. T'o obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.
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e O
Fafah
q:\ 4]

-
Parcnt Entity
gszS'Is) Arpen Csrpormim\
(248473) Aspen Corparetion
(248573) Aspen Qorporatlon
(248573) Aspen Corporation
(R48573) Aspen Corporatinn
(A48573) Aspen Coiporation

1 304-763-4521

ATYD WA A NGPULL ™ "W 1AV AU F AN AT YL
All OFT's where the selected cntity is listed 2y an entity or related entily
Entity Sclected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Descrlption Related Entity % Ownership
Shreholder . (249574) Donnie L Adklus §096

Prosident (248574} Donals L Adkins

Shoreliolder (249574) Ronnie L Adking 506

Vies Prosident (2d18575) Ronnlo L Adkins

Sacrelary (248575) Ronmie L Adiins

Treavarer (248575) Tonnts L Adking

1001

Begin Date  End Date
/171982
inoae
1711982
111982
14171982
1/1/19R2

# 19/ 23



04-26-11,11:02AM; 1 304-763-4581 # 20/ 23

Agency DEP# 15361

REQ.P.O# P18
81D ROND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Danlels, WV 25832 , @ Princlpal, and Cincinnatl Insurance
ot 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Falrfield, (H s comporation organized and exlsting under tha lawa of the State of ___
ghio wiih ts principal offica In the Clty of £ adrfield , 85 Burely, are held anct firmly bound unta the State
of West Virglnle, ae Obligee, In the penal sumof 5 % of bid ¢ 5% of bid yperme payment of which,

. well and truly to be mada, wa Jolnlly and severally bind ourselves, our helre, admintstrators, executors, successors and eseigns,

~ The Condition of tha abova obfigation I such thal whereas the Principal has submitled to the Purchasing Section of the
Dapartrient of Administration a cerain bld or proposal, attached herzlo and made a part haroof, {0 enter into @ contract in writhg for
DEP# 15361 Monongah (Cain) Portals project - Reclamation of 2.5 AC
abandoned ming wproiject. .

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) | sald bld shall be refected, of

(b} If saldd bid shall ba accepted and the Prnclpal shall enler Into a contract In accordanca with the bid or propoxsel sttachad
hereks ard ehall fumnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or propesal, and shali In 2 other respects perform the
agreamant created by thes aczaptance of sald bid, then this obligation stiell ba nutt and void, otherwiso this obligation shall remaln In fulf
forca and affact, 1t is expressly bnderstaod and agrecd that the fabllity of tha Surety for any and all dalma hareunder shall, In no avent,
excaed tha penal smount of thiz obligation as hareln statod,

The Surely, for the valua recelvad, horeby aﬂpula'las and agrezs that the obfigations of said Surely and its bond shali ba In o
way Impalred or affected by any extansion of tha tima within which the Obliges may accspt such bid, and seld Surety does fereby
walva notce of any such extenslon, ,

« INWITNESS WHEREOF, Principal ent Suraty hava hersunto set thelr hande and seala, and such of them as are comporatlons
have caused thelr corporale sesls (o be affixed hareunto and these prasents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26thday of_ April L2011, '
G
R !

Principal Corpornle Seal ' Aspen Corporation

(‘\ (N(me oIdnclpal)
By \ \ :

{Must ba President or
Vica Presidant)

Vi c;e.(51 ﬂ '?rz,stc\e ~%
2]

Strely Corporate Seal Cincinnati Insurance Company
Y (Name of Surely)

i
Vo

Aﬁomey-jp-Féit

— _ .
IMPORTANT = Surefy executing bonds must be leensed ln West Virginla to transact surety [nsurance, Raised corporate seals
must bo affixed, a pbwer of attorney must bo attached.
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THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY
Fuirficld, Ohio
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of Ohie, and having ite principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohig, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, 1T; Willlam Steven Gochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia . its true and lawful Antorney(s)-in=Fact 10 sign, execute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:
Any such obligations in the United States, up to
Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($5,000,000,00).
This appointment 13 made under and by authority of the following tesolution pasmd by the Board of Directors of said Company
ata meenng held in the principal office of the Company, a quorwn being present and voting, on the 6™ day of December, 1958, which
resolution is gtill in effact:

“RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-
Pact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or cther like instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attomney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or
without-cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority, Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-
Fact shall be binding upon the Company ag if they had been duly cxcented and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company.”

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Dircetors of the Company at a mecting duly called and held on the 7% day of December, 1973,

“RESOLVED, that tho signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by
facsimile on any power of attorney granted, ind the signature of the Scerctary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may be effixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing
such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power 80 cxecuted and sealed
and eertificd by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respeet to any boud or underluking to which 1t i3 attached,
continue to be vulid and binding on the Company.”

 INWITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caueed these presents to be scaled with its sorporate

seal, 'duly antested by its Vice President this 10" day of Ootober, 2008,
' THE CZW(TI INSURANCE COMPANY
/‘%M/ﬁ/ W

Vice President

STATE OF OHIO ) ssi
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

On this 10" day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Viee President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE
COMFANY, to me personally known to be the ‘officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed 1o said instrument

by the authority and dtrecnon of said corporation.

R
(RRIAL o
$4 e},
MAHK J. HULLEFI Attorney at Law
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commleslon has no explmtlon
date. $egtlen 147.03 O.R.C,

1, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hersby certify that the above
i atrue and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

Attomey 15 still in full force and effect.
cerctary

GIVEN under my hand and sedl of said Company at Fairficld, Ohio,
th:sZESth day of April, 20171 °

BN- 1005 (10/08)
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State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CCNFORMANCE AFFIDAVET
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Z/U‘é- (4 Ui'C4:"/) >

COUNTY OF .Kﬂ /._41;71\.4 , TO-WIT:

I, _ Ronf\ (2 A’d/lﬁ“/u’" ' after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows: '

1. ~ Iam an employee of /?Sﬂfnl Cdr’m/f)’d%bn-/ ; and,
‘ (Comnphny Name)

2. I do hereby attest that /45’042,/) éﬂfﬂ(/fﬂ ﬁ‘()/J

(Compahy Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is In compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.

The above statements are sworn o under the penalty of perjury.

_Aggém__éé’/ﬂafaﬁ “nt

(Compény Namae)

By: (\ — \&

Title: l/ICe. P{z;r:[/enf'

Date: A 2p-ZD14
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _éﬁ day of @ﬂ? 1/ .
Lot ioys

/_,,/%/z/;rm(c,(z Q/MM

77 {Notary Public)

T REFIDAVIT MUST BE SU AMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE P OVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE TH

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

1 304-763-4581 * 22/ 23
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RFQ No. Dg P [534/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

Wast Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its

political subdivisions o any vendor of prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party o tha

vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the
aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

aDebl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the slate or any of its
political subdivisions because of a jJudgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penalty or other sssessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid fo the state or any of its
political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon. .

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, fimited liability company or any other form or

_business assaciation owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. “Political subdivision” means any county

commiasion; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality estBblished by a county or municipalily; any
separate corporation ot instrumnentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any
public body charged by law with the performance of & government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one
‘or more counties or municipalities. "Related party” means & party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership,
.association, limited liabllity company or any other form ot business association or other entity whatsoaver, related to any

vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of owne

rship or other interest
with the vendor so thal the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other

consideration from performance of & vendor contract with the party recelving an amount that meets or execeed five parcent
of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant
10 chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the

matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
default of any of the provisions of such plan of agreement.

Under penalty of law for falze swaaring (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges {he Information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. .

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vandor's Name: /%S‘ Nenl Qfllﬂﬂf‘a 79 ‘a;J

- Authorized Signature: = NN il e Date: Y. 200/
‘State of __
County of &[z,ﬁ;& to-wit: . |
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this %f?a} of /’qu/h/ 20//..
My Commission expires - Lay 2008

AEFIX SEAL HERE

- NOTARY PUBLIC%’;— 0. ?/Z%— e

S o

OIAL GEAL
OFNRY PUBLIC
v OF WEST VIRGL

0, FREEMA

22, 2015

Purchasing Affidavit {(Revised 12/75/08



